Yankton County

Road Index
Street Name Page #
291 ST 06, 10, 28, 29
292 ST 06, 10, 28, 29
293 ST 06, 10, 29
294 ST 06, 10, 28, 29
295 ST 06, 10, 28, 29
296 ST 06, 10, 28, 29
298 ST 03, 07, 08, 56
299 ST 03, 07, 08, 56
300 ST 03, 07, 08, 56, 70
301 ST 03, 07, 08, 56
302 ST 03, 04, 07, 08, 56
303 ST 03, 07, 08, 11, 30, 55, 56, 57
304 ST 11, 30, 55, 57, 72
305 ST 11, 30, 55, 57, 73
306 ST 11, 13, 30, 55, 57, 73
307 ST 11, 12, 30, 31, 55, 57
308 ST 11, 30, 55, 57, 71
309 ST 05, 11, 14, 24, 25, 55
310 ST 05, 35, 58, 59, 67
312 ST 5
313 ST 5
314 ST 5
315 ST 5
428 AVE 07, 28, 57, 58
429 AVE 07, 28, 57, 58, 59
430 AVE 07, 28, 57, 58
431 AVE 07, 28, 57, 58
432 AVE 07, 28, 57
433 AVE 07, 28, 57, 67, 68
434 AVE 03, 06, 07, 28, 30, 33, 34, 35, 36, 57
435 AVE 03, 06, 30, 33, 35, 37, 38, 72
436 AVE 03, 06, 30, 33, 39, 40, 42
437 AVE 03, 06, 30
438 AVE 03, 04, 06, 30, 31
439 AVE 03, 06, 30, 31
440 AVE 6
441 AVE 10, 11, 12, 56
442 AVE 10, 56
443 AVE 10, 11, 56
444 AVE 10, 11, 56
445 AVE 10, 11, 14, 23, 24, 56
446 AVE 05, 08, 10, 11, 29, 55, 56, 71
447 AVE 05, 08, 29, 55
448 AVE 05, 08, 29, 55
449 AVE 05, 08, 29, 55
450 AVE 05, 08, 29, 55

78



Street Name

451 AVE

452 AVE

ABBY AVE
ACORN DR

ADAM ST

ALCOA DR
ALLRITE LN
ALUMAX RD
ANTLER DR
APRIL LN

ASPEN CIR
AURORA ST
BADGER DR
BALD EAGLE DR
BAYCLIFFE DR
BEAVER LN
BEAVER BEACH RD
BEAVER LAKE RD
BEAVER SHORE TRL
BEEMER AVE
BELAIR RD

BILL BAGGS RD
BIRD DOG DR
BISON TRL
BLUFF RD

BOY SCOUT RD
BRAIRWOOD LN

BRAMBLE RD (now ARCHERY LN)

BRIDGEVIEW CIR
BROADWAY AVE
BUDS AVE
BUKOWSKI DR
BUR OAK DR
CALUMET CIR
CALUMET DR
CASE ST

CEDAR BLUFF RD
CEDAR HILLS RD
CEDAR LN
CHALKSTONE RD
CHESTER LN
CHEVY LN

CHRIS RD

CLARK TRAIL
COTTONWOOD LN
COTTONWOOD ST
COUNTRY DR
COUNTRY LN
COUNTRY VIEW AVE

Page #
05, 08, 29, 55, 69, 73
05, 08, 29, 55
46

65

31, 31A
14

12, 30
14, 21

14

50

33,53

32

67

66

36

39

4

03, 04, 30
4

45

22

14, 15

35

49

55, 73

58

38

14, 77
33,53
12, 30, 31
67

71

65

36

36

48

11, 25
67, 68

33
33,53,76
22

14

24

39

33, 52

48

14

6

14, 18

79



Street Name
CREEKSIDE DR
CREST LN
CREST RD
CREST RIDGE RD
CRESTVIEW DR
CRETE DR
CREVICE DR
CURLIES ST
DAKOTA LN
DAYTON LN
DEBRA BLVD

DE CAZA DR
DEER BLVD
DEER CROSSING
DEERFIELD DR
DEW DROP IN LN
DENNY LN
DREES DR

E 15TH ST

E 39TH ST

E 432 AVE

E SD HIGHWAY 50
EAGLE DR

EAST SIDE DR
EAST ST

ELI DR

ELLIS RD

FERDIG AVE
FIRE FLY DR
FORESTVIEW DR
FOX AVE
FRONTAGE RD
FRONTIER LN
GALAXY ST
GARY AVE
GAVINS GULCH RD
GAVINS PL
GAVINS POINT RD
GRAND DUKE ST
GREEN ST
GREENBRIAR ST
GREGG RD
GROVE ST
HACKBERRY LN
HALLEY ST
HAPPY ST
HASTINGS DR
HATCHERY LOOP
HEMI DR

Page #
39

65

33, 38
13

64

39

39

47

11, 14
59

50

30

30, 33, 42, 44, 45, 46
60

68

36

32

66

14

12

28

14, 15, 16, 17, 19, 22
14

11, 14, 19, 20
37

21

16

14, 75, 77
35
33,52
48

41

30, 34
32

46

60

61

61, 64
20

9

18

46

33, 52
11, 30
32

26

14

40

45

80



Street Name
HERITAGE DR
HERMANS LOOP
HICKORY HILL RD
HIDDEN DR
HIDDEN HOLLOWS DR
HIDEAWAY DR
HIDEAWAY RD
HILLSIDE DR
HILLVIEW LN
HOMESTEAD LN
HORSESHOE HOLLOW DR
HYLINE LOOP
IKES WAY
IVERSON ST
JAKE ST

JAMES VALLEY RD
JANES WAY
JANOUSEK RD
JEN RD

JERRY ST

JIM'S DR

JUDY AVE

JUNE LN
JUNIPER ST
KAISER RD
KALEA ST

KAREN AVE
KATHERINE WAY
KAY ST
KINGSLEY LN
KIRBY ST

KNIEST AVE
KRISTI LN

LAKE ALEXIS LN
LAKE PORT RD
LAKE SHORE DR
LAKE ST
LAKESIDE LN
LAKEVIEW DR
LAKEVIEW TERR
LARCH LN

LANE RD

LEADER LN
LEO'S DR

LEWIS & CLARK TRL
LEWIS TRAIL
LEXIE LN

LILAC LN

LILLY LN

Page #
62

43
39
65
63
13
13
41
39
30, 34
35, 38
38
38
05, 69
49

67
57

48
63
67
50
18
35
50
49
38
49
36
33, 52
66
47
30
57
30
37
64
37
36
33, 52
23
45
38
66
39
49
47
a7

81



Street Name
LLOYD ST
LOOKOUT TRL
LOST LN

MACK DR
MADISON DR
MAPLEWOOD LN
MARINA DELL AVE
MARINA DELL CIR
MARINA PARK DR
MARINDAHL RD
MARINA BLUFFS CRT
MARINA BLUFFS RD
MARINE DR
MARINER LN
MARSH RIDGE RD
MARSH RD

MAX AVE

MAY LN

MCCOOK ST
MEADE ST
MEADOW VIEW RD
MELLETTE ST
MERIWEATHER TRAIL
MICKELSON DR
MIDWAY GULCH RD
MISSOURI VALLEY DR
MOONLIGHT DR
MOPAR
MULLIGAN DR

N KATHERINE WAY
N RIDGEWAY DR

N TIMBERLAND DR
NE JIM RIVER RD
NEU DR

NOME ST
NOTTINGHAM LN
NW JIM RIVER RD
OAK HOLLOW LN
OAK PARK RD

OAK RIDGE RD
OAK ST

OAKHILLS DR
OAKWOOD DR
OKIE DOKIE LN
OLD RIVER RD
PAIGE PL

PAR LN

PARKVIEW PL
PEBBEL BEACH RD

Page #
49

13
34
46
65
21
35, 38
38
35

37, 38
37, 38
39

41

35

14

49

50

05, 69
31, 31A
22

31, 31A
51

12, 31, 31A
66

14, 18
49

14

23

38

60

33, 51, 52
03, 06, 11, 56
45

47

63

06, 28
60

60

60, 64
19

65

64

36

14

46

23

66

58

82



Street Name Page #

PENINAH ST 12

PIKE ST 48

PIONEER RD 33

POISON IVY LN 23

POISON OAK DR 23

PORTAGE PATH 39

PORTSIDE LN 38

POST OAK DR 65

POWERLINE DR 39

PRAIRIE CIR 12

PRAIRIE HILLS DR 30,31

PREMIER CIR 50

PRIMROSE LN 38

PRIVET ST 18

PRODUCE RD 11

QUARRY DR 39

QUARRY PINES DR 33, 39, 41
QUEST ST 26

RAINBOW ST 48

RASPBERRY LN 11, 30

RED CEDAR DR 38

RESIDENCE DR 31, 31A
RICHARD ST 48

RIDGEVIEW DR 59

RIVER ASPEN RD 33, 48, 49, 53, 76
RIVER RAT RD 5

RIVER VIEW LN 51

RIVERRUN RD 63

ROBIN ST 47

ROLLING HILLS DR 60, 61

RUSSELL RD 65

RYAN RD 14,77

S DEER BLVD 33, 46, 47, 48

S JIM RIVER RD 14, 26, 27

S RIDGEWAY DR 60

S TIMBERLAND DR 33, 52
SANDALWOOD AVE 18

SANDBAR DR 14

SAUGER LN 49

SCENIC DR 38

SCHULTZ ST 31, 32

SD HIGHWAY 314 30, 33, 42, 43, 53, 76
SD HIGHWAY 46 03, 06, 07, 08, 09, 10, 28, 29, 56
SD HIGHWAY 50 05, 14, 23, 30, 33, 34, 42, 57, 58, 68
SD HIGHWAY 52 33, 36, 37, 38, 39, 57, 58, 62, 63, 64, 65, 66
SELAH DR 67

SHADY LN 33, 39
SHERWOOD DR 62

SHIPTONS RD 14,19



Street Name
SHIRLEY BRIDGE AVE
SHORE DR

SID ST

SIGNAL HILL RD
SISTER GROVE RD
SKYLINE DR

SKY RANCH DR
SLEEPY HOLLOW DR
SNIPES RD

SOUTH VIEW RD
SPRING MEADOW RD
SPRING ST
SPRUCE ST
STACI LN
STACKERL AVE
STARBOARD ST
STARVIEW DR
STONE CHURCH RD
STONE DR

ST GABRIEL CT

ST MICHAEL DR

ST RAPHAEL CIR
SUBSTATION DR
SUMMER ST
SUNDANCE RDG
SUNRISE DR
SUNSET ST

SW JIM RIVER RD
TAMARACK AVE
TERRA LN
THOMPSON ST
TIMBERLAND DR
TOE RD

TONY DR

TOOTY'S AVE
TULIP LN

TURKEY CREEK TRL
TURKEY RD

UNION SCHOOL RD
US HIGHWAY 81
VACATION DR
VALLEY VIEW RD
VAN EPPS DR
VESSEY ST

VIOLET DR

VOTE ST

W 11TH ST

W 23RD ST

W 31ST ST

Page #
31,33,74
33, 37, 38

46

64

33,53, 76

66

30

65

14

45

35, 67

34

31, 31A, 33,74
47

66

38

66

06, 28

65

8A

8A

8A

57

34

33, 36, 66, 67
19

48

11, 12, 14, 56
33, 52

35

9

31, 33,54
33, 39, 40, 48
16

47

47

55

33, 35

5

03, 06, 10, 11, 12, 30, 56
36

58

27

31, 31A

47

26

33, 44, 50, 51, 53
33, 42,54
30, 31, 33, 42

84



Street Name

W 39TH ST

W 7TH ST

W 8TH ST

W CITY LIMITS RD
WALLEYE DR
WAYNE ST

WEK RD

WELKOM DR
WHIPPOORWILL LN
WHISPER CREEK RD
WHITETAIL DR
WHITING DR
WILDFLOWER RD
WILDWOOD DR
WILLOWDALE RD
WINCHESTER DR
WINDCHASER LN
WINTER ST
WOODCREEK DR
WOODLAND LOOP
WOODS CIR

WYE LN
YELLOWSTONE DR
YUKA RD
YVONNE DR

Page #
12, 31
45

33, 39, 41, 45, 50, 51, 53, 76
31, 33,53, 76
39

48

14

36

14

58, 63
35, 67
14, 27
67

14, 25
14, 22
68

41

34

33

33, 53
66

39

39

33

12

85



Street Name

Street Name
451 AVE
ARMSTRONG ST
BROWN ST
BURLEIGH ST
DAVIS ST
IVERSON ST
KELSEY ST
KINGSBURY ST
MCCOOK ST
MECKLING ST
MERCHANT ST
NORTH ST
PERKINS ST
RAIDER AVE
SUNNYSIDE AVE
WASHINGTON ST
WICKER ST

Street Name
300 ST

FIRST ST
JACKSON AVE
KAPPEL AVE
KISELY AVE
KRAMER AVE
LAKE AVE
MAIN AVE
RAILROAD ST
S JACKSON ST
SECOND ST
THIRD ST
WAGNER AVE
WILL & RAY AVE
WOOD AVE

Page #
City of Gayuville
Road Index

Page #
05, 69
69

69

69

69

69

69

69

69

69

69

69

69

69

69

69

69

City of Lesterville
Road Index

Page #
07,70
70

70

70

70

70

70

70

70

70

70

70

70

70

70

86



Street Name

Street Name
BUKOWSKI DR

E 1ST ST

E 2ND ST

E 3RD ST
HORSESHOE CIRCLE
N FINOTTE AVE

N NICHOLS AVE

N WASHINGTON AVE
SCHOOLHOUSE LN
S FINOTTI AVE

S NICHOLS AVE

S WASHINGTON AVE
VANOSDEL TERR

W 2ND ST

W 3RD ST

W BROADWAY ST

W LINCOLN AVE

Street Name
1ST ST

2ND ST

3RD ST

435 AVE

4TH ST

MAIN ST
MCCARTHY ST
MILWAUKEE ST
STATE ST

Street Name
BLUFF RD
DACE ST
GARFIELD AVE
GRANT AVE
LINCOLN AVE
MAIN ST

Page #

City of Mission Hill

Road Index

Page #
71
71
71
71
71
71
71
71
71
71
71
71
71
71
71
71
71

City of Utica

Road Index

Page #
72

72
72
72
72
72
72
72
72

City of Volin

Road Index

Page #
73

73
73
73
73
73
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Street Name
S DACE ST
SHERMAN AVE

Page #
73

73

88



Street Name Page #
City of Yankton

Road Index
Street Name Page #
ABBOTT CIR 33,74
ABBOTT DR 33, 74
ADKINS DR 33,74
ANCHOR DR 14, 75
ANNA ST 14, 75
APPLEWOOD DR 14, 75
ARLINGTON AVE 75
ARCHERY LN 14, 75
ASH ST 14, 77
AUGUSTA CIR 33,74
AUGUSTINE DR 74
BELFAST ST 33,76
BELMONT AVE 14, 75
BENEDICTINE LN 33, 53
BIRCH RD 14, 77
BRADLEY ST 14, 75
BRENTWOOD CIR 75
BROADWAY AVE 12, 14, 31, 33, 74, 75, 77
BUNKER LN 14, 75
BURGESS RD 14, 75
BURLEIGH ST 14, 75, 77
CAPITAL ST 14, 77
CAPITOL ST 14, 75, 77
CATTLE DR 14, 77
CEDAR ST 14, 75, 77
CEDAR TER 14, 75
COLE DR 14, 75
COLLEGE ST 14, 75, 77
COLTON AVE 74
DAKOTA ST 33, 74,76
DONOHOE BLVD 14, 75
DORIAN DR 74
DOUGLAS AVE 12, 14, 75, 77
DUNHAM DR 33, 74
E 10TH ST 14, 77
E 11TH ST 14, 77
E 12TH ST 14, 77
E 13TH ST 14, 77
E 14TH ST 14, 77
E 15TH ST 14, 77
E 16TH ST 14, 77
E17TH ST 14, 77
E 18TH ST 14, 77
E 19TH ST 14, 75
E 20TH ST 14, 75

89



Street Name

E 21ST ST

E 23RD ST

E 25TH ST

E 26TH ST

E 29TH ST

E 2ND ST

E 31ST ST

E 3RD ST

E 4TH ST

E 5TH ST

E 6TH ST

E 7TH ST

E 8TH ST

E 9TH ST

E SD HIGHWAY 50
ELLA LN

ELM ST
EVERGREEN DR
FAIRWAY DR
FERDIG AVE
FOX RUN PKWY
FRANCIS ST
GOEDEN DR
GOLF LN
GOLFVIEW LN
GRANDVIEW CIR
GREEN ST
GREENVIEW DR
HILLCREST GRAND AVE
JACKSON ST
JACQUELINE DR
JAMES PL
JASON WAY ST
JO LANE

JOHN ST
JOSEPH CIR
JULIE ST

KAREN DR
KELLEN GROSS DR
KENLEY ST
KENNEDY DR
KENTUCKY AVE
LAKEVIEW DR
LEVEE ST

LINN ST
LOCUST ST
LOGAN CIR
LYONS LN
MAPLE ST

Page #
14, 75
14, 75
14, 75
14, 75
14, 75
14, 77
12, 14, 75
14, 77
14, 77
14, 77
14, 77
14, 77
14, 77
14, 77
14, 77
14, 75
14, 75
14, 77
14, 75
14, 75, 77
33,74
12,14, 75
33,74
14, 75
33,74
14, 75
33, 74,76
14, 75
14, 75
33,76
14, 77
14, 75
14, 75
14, 77
14, 75, 77
74

75

14, 75
33, 74,76
74

14, 77
14, 75
14,75
14, 77
33,76
33,74,76
75

12, 14, 75
33, 76

90



Street Name
MARY ST
MASTER AVE
MEMORY LN
MOPAR LN
MULBERRY ST
MULLIGAN DR
MURPHY LN
NATIONAL ST
NORTH ST
NORTHERN AVE
OAKWOOD DR
PADDLE WHEEL DR
PARK DR

PARK ST
PASQUE CIR
PASQUE CT
PEARL ST
PENINAH ST
PENNSYLVANIA ST
PEYTON LN
PICOTTE ST
PINE ST

PIPER ST
PREAKNESS AVE
RAILROAD ST
REDMOND ST
REGAL DR
RIVERSIDE DR
ROBERTS ST
ROSS ST

RUTH ST

RYAN RD

RYLEE WAY
SAINT BENEDICT RD
SANTA ROSA CIR
SAWGRASS ST
SHURLOK ST
SPRUCE ST
SUMMIT ST
SUMMIT LN
TRIPP PL

UusS HWY 81
VALLEY DR
VALLEY RD
VINCENT DR

W 10TH ST

W 11TH ST

W 12TH ST

W 13TH ST

Page #

12, 14, 75
33, 74

14, 77

14

14, 75, 77
33, 74

14, 75

14, 77

33,76

14, 75

14, 77

14, 77

33,76

33, 76

33,74

33, 74

14, 75, 77
12, 14, 75, 77
14, 77
33,74, 76
14, 75, 77
14, 75, 77
12, 14, 75
14, 75

14, 33, 76, 77
33, 76

14, 75

14, 33, 76, 77
14, 75

14, 75

14, 75

14, 77

75

33, 74

75

33, 74
33,74

33, 76

33, 74,76
33,74,76
14, 77

14, 77

14, 75

14, 75

74

14, 33, 76, 77
14, 33, 76, 77
14, 33, 76, 77
33, 76

91



Street Name
W 14TH ST

W 15TH ST

W 16TH ST

W 17TH ST

W 19TH ST

W 20TH ST

W 21ST ST

W 22ND ST

W 23RD ST

W 25TH ST

W 26TH ST

W 27TH ST

W 29TH ST

W 2ND ST

W 30TH ST

W 31ST ST

W 3RD ST

W 4TH ST

W 5TH ST

W 6TH ST

W 7TH ST

W 8TH ST

W 9TH ST

W CITY LIMITS RD
WALNUT ST
WEST ST
WESTERN AVE
WESTSIDE DR
WHITING DR
WHITING ST
WILLIAMS CIR
WILLOW LANE
WOODBINE AVE
WYNN WAY

Page #

33, 76

14, 33, 76, 77
33, 76

14, 33, 76, 77
14, 33,74, 75
14, 33, 74, 75
14, 33, 74, 75
14, 75

14, 33, 74, 75
14, 33, 74, 75
74

14, 33, 74, 75
14, 33, 74, 75
14, 33, 76, 77
33,74

12, 31, 33, 74
14, 33, 76, 77
14, 33, 76, 77
14, 33, 76, 77
14, 33, 76, 77
14, 33, 76, 77
14, 33, 76, 77
14, 33, 76, 77

31, 33,53, 74, 76

14,75, 77
33, 74,76
14,75
33, 76
14,77
14,77
14,75
14,77

75

74
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